

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 68

Wednesday 13th December

2006

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[289]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978

(L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

COMMISSION

By SIR, NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

TO: JOHN RODNEY BROWN

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 78 (2) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I, hereby appoint you **JOHN RODNEY BROWN**, to be a Judge of the High Court of Solomon Islands for a period of 12 months with effect from 26th November 2006.

Given under my hand and the public seal of Solomon Islands this twenty seventh day of November in the year two thousand and six.

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA GCMG KStJ CSI Governor-General

OATH OF ALLEGIANCE

I, JOHN RODNEY BROWN, do swear that I will be faithfully and be allegiance to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second, Her Heirs and Succ according to law

So help me God

John Rodney Br

Sworn by the said John Rodney Brown Before me

Sir Nathaniel Rahumaea Waena, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Disting Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the of Solomon Islands, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, this twenty ninth day of November 2006.

> SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA GCMG, KStJ, CSI Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.